TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM378132

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900358134

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORGANIC EARTH INDUSTRIES, INC.		03/18/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERRA NOVO, INC.	
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 81916	
City:	BAKERSFIELD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93308	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2836601	EARTHBOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: ljohnson@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VHARR-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES
SIGNATURE:	/MAN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=xCorrected_OEI Termination of Security Interest in Trademark v1#page1.tif source=xCorrected_OEI Termination of Security Interest in Trademark v1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900358698 REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0662

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, TERRA NOVO, INC., a California corporation with its principal business mailing address at P. O. Box 81916, Bakersfield, California 93308 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademark listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and ORGANIC EARTH INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2012, at Reel 004803, Frame 0141; 0140:

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademark and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademark more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademark to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this \(\frac{12^{2}}{2} \) day of March 2016.

Secured Party:

Organic Earth Industries, Inc.

J. Kevin Loucks, President

EXHIBIT A

"EARTHBOUND" filed on May 15, 2003, given Scrial Number 78/250,517, and registered on April 27, 2004, as Registration Number 2,836,601

RECORDED: 03/22/2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0664